



RECEIVED

FEB 1 9 2016

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

February 17, 2016

Mr. Jeff Derouen
Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P. O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Case No. 2016-00084

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Please find attached the Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures for the intent of Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation to file an application February 24, 2016 to seek approval and authorization of long-term refinancing with CoBank.

Please let us know if you have any questions or additional information is needed.

Sincerely,

James L. Jacobus

President/CEO

Attachment

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

	file an application for Approval of Long-Ter	unty Energy Cooperative Corporation give m Refinancing with the Public Service		e of its mission
later		e electronic filing procedures set forth in that		
Inte	er-County Energy Cooperative furthe	r states that:		
			Yes	No
	requests that the Public Service Commission oplication and advise it of that number as soon a		1	
	or its authorized representatives have registere re authorized to make electronic filings with the		1	
С	either it nor its authorized representatives ommission for authorization to make electronic ays before the date of its filing of its application	filings but will do so no later than seven		7
4. It	or its authorized agents possess the facilities to	receive electronic transmissions;	V	
Se	he following persons are authorized to make fil ervice of Public Service Commission orders an ublic Service Commission Staff:			
	Name	Electronic Mail Address		
	Name J. Hadden Dean, Esq.	Electronic Mail Address dean@danvillekylaw.com		
	J. Hadden Dean, Esq.	dean@danvillekylaw.com		
fo	J. Hadden Dean, Esq. James L. Jacobus, President/CEO	dean@danvillekylaw.com jim@intercountyenergy.net cynthia@intercountyenergy.net have read and understand the procedures ad will fully comply with those procedures	V	
fo	J. Hadden Dean, Esq. James L. Jacobus, President/CEO Cynthia Luttrell, Executive Assistant and its authorized representatives listed above or electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 are needed to be presented to the Public Service Commission directs other	dean@danvillekylaw.com jim@intercountyenergy.net cynthia@intercountyenergy.net have read and understand the procedures and will fully comply with those procedures erwise.	V	
fc	J. Hadden Dean, Esq. James L. Jacobus, President/CEO Cynthia Luttrell, Executive Assistant and its authorized representatives listed above or electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 are needed to be presented to the Public Service Commission directs other	dean@danvillekylaw.com jim@intercountyenergy.net cynthia@intercountyenergy.net have read and understand the procedures and will fully comply with those procedures erwise. and lames L. Jacobus	V	
fc	J. Hadden Dean, Esq. James L. Jacobus, President/CEO Cynthia Luttrell, Executive Assistant and its authorized representatives listed above or electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 are needed to be presented to the Public Service Commission directs other	dean@danvillekylaw.com jim@intercountyenergy.net cynthia@intercountyenergy.net have read and understand the procedures of will fully comply with those procedures erwise. Index L. Jacobus Title: President/CEO	7	
fc	J. Hadden Dean, Esq. James L. Jacobus, President/CEO Cynthia Luttrell, Executive Assistant and its authorized representatives listed above or electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 are needed to be presented to the Public Service Commission directs other	dean@danvillekylaw.com jim@intercountyenergy.net cynthia@intercountyenergy.net have read and understand the procedures and will fully comply with those procedures erwise. and lames L. Jacobus	V	